2 / 2004Pocket Guide
2
2. Edition, September 2004
© 2004 TEAC Europe GmbH
Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
3
CONTENTS

TITLE)
• Front panel keyboard connection (PS/2
type keyboard connector)
• 20-bit ADC/DAC, ATRAC 4.5
• Pitch control -12%
• Repeat Play function
• Timer Record / Play function
• Programme and Shuffle Play mode
• Auto Ready, Auto Space and Auto Cue
• 2 stereo Longrecord/play modes: LP2
(1/2 speed), LP4 (1/4 speed)
• Monaural recording mode
• On-board Sample rate converter
• SCMS
• RCA coaxial digital input
• XLR balanced and phono unbalanced
analogue inputs and outputs
• RC-32 wireless infrared remote controller
supplied as a standard accessory
• Dimensions (W x H x D):
483 x 94 x 313mm
• Weight: 5.5kg
33
CD-A500/A700 CD-PLAYER/AUTO-REVERSE CASSETTE DECK
CD Player
• Independent operation for CD player
• Shuffle, Single and Program play
• 3-way repeat function (single/auto/A-B)
• Intro check
• ±12% pitch control (CD-A700 only)
• Auto space
• Timer play
• XLR balanced output (CD-A700 only)
• RCA unbalanced output
Cassette Deck
• Independent operation for cassette deck
• Auto reverse
• Bi-directional record/replay
• CPS (Computomatic Program Search)
with status display
• ±12% pitch control
• CD sync
• Return-to-zero
• Dolby B noise reduction
• Timer play/recording
• XLR balanced I/O (CD-A700 only)
• RCA unbalanced I/O
General
• Full function remote control
• Control I/O (CD-A700 only)
• Headphone jack with level control
• Independent CD and tape function
display
• CD–tape continuous play
• 3U standard rack-mount construction
• Dimensions (W x H x D):
483 x 145 x 290mm
• Weight (CD-A500): 6.4kg
Weight (CD-A700): 6.6kg
34
CD-160 CD PLAYER
• SPDIF coaxial output
• Variable pitch control ±6%
• Time display (Total/Elapsed/Remaining)